- 1 HR122
- 2 218467-1
- 3 By Representatives Whitt, Reynolds, Hall, Moore (P) and
- 4 McCutcheon
- 5 RFD:
- 6 First Read: 03-MAR-22

1	218467-1:n:03/02/2022:AR/ar LSA2022-877
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING THE SPARKMAN HIGH SCHOOL VARSITY
9	CHEERLEADERS ON WINNING THE 2022 UCA NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL
10	CHEERLEADING CHAMPIONSHIP.
11	
12	WHEREAS, we take great pride and pleasure in
13	extending highest commendations to the Sparkman High School
14	Varsity Cheerleaders on winning the 2022 UCA National High
15	School Cheerleading Championship on February 13, 2022, in
16	Orlando, Florida; and
17	WHEREAS, every athlete on the team has contributed
18	to the successful season; team members are Quinton Billups,
19	Kyndal Miller, Senna Roberts, Josie Shallbetter, Vanessa
20	Bailey, Malia Chitwood, Emma Cobb, Aamirah Hayes, Jordan
21	Moore, Payton Wikoff, Amiyah Cooley, Madison Fletcher, Madison
22	Russell, Lizzie Thompson, Tia Barnes, Gabrielle Betts, Kennedi
23	Fortson, Neeli Harwell, and Sydney Ratcliff; and
24	WHEREAS, expert guidance and leadership were
25	provided by Coaches Kaitlin Longino and Ben Park who led the
26	team to unparalleled success as a result of their hard work
27	and devotion; and

WHEREAS, the awards and locations of each event are, 1 2 National Champions, Orlando, Florida; State Champions, Birmingham, Alabama; Super-Regional Champions, Birmingham, 3 Alabama; and Regional Champions, Huntsville, Alabama; and 4 5 WHEREAS, the members of the team approached each event in the spirit and tradition of good sportsmanship and 6 7 fair play; each member of the Sparkman High School Cheerleader team is indeed praised for their integral part in achieving 8 this coveted goal; now therefore, 9 10 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 11 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the Sparkman High School Cheerleaders are honored and commended for their 2022 UCA 12 13 National High School Cheerleading Championship.